

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.3381/2023
CM No.8145/2023
Caveat No.2738/2023

M/s Durrani Enclave ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Arif Sikander Mir, Advocate.

Vs.

Union of India and others.Respondent(s)

Through: None for caveator.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
22.12.2023

Caveat shall stand discharged.

Issue notice to the respondents and list the matter on 27th
December, 2023, along with WP(C) No.2429/2023.

In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date of hearing
status-quo shall be maintained subject to deposition of Rs.10 lakhs with
the Bank by the petitioner.

(M. A. CHOSDHARY)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
22.12.2023
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.