

Serial No. 11

Regular Cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 3381/2023

M/s Durrani Enclave

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Arif Sikander, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Ms. Tania, Advocate
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

(ORDER)

21.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 22.07.2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

21.05.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"