

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3381/2023

M/S DURRANI ENCLAVE

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arif Sikander, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate
Ms. Taniya, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
18.02.2026

The petitioner has moved a representation to the Bank for NOC for execution of tripartite agreement with the prospective tenant. In response to his representation, the Bank has requested him to furnish certain information and documents vide their communication dated 13.01.2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner is in negotiation with the potential buyers and requires some more time to provide details.

Petitioner is directed to respond to the information within a period of six weeks.

List on 01.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
18.02.2026
"Imtiyaz"